
      

                                               

                                       

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

      

                                    

      

                                            

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

      

                                           

 

 

 

 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

 

 

 

SOUTHEAST MISSOURI STATE UNIVERSITY Approved: 5/20/2022 

TUITION & FEE SCHEDULE 

Fall 2022 -- Spring 2023 -- Summer 2023 

UNDERGRADUATE 

----------------------------------- Missouri Resident --------------------------------- ----------------------------------- Non-Resident ---------------------------------

Hours Tuition General Total* Hours Tuition General Total* 

1 $ 258.70 $ 41.80 $ 300.50 1 $ 477.70 $ 41.80 $ 519.50 

2 517.40 83.60 $ 601.00 2 955.40 83.60 $ 1,039.00 

3 776.10 125.40 $ 901.50 3 1,433.10 125.40 $ 1,558.50 

4 1,034.80 167.20 $ 1,202.00 4 1,910.80 167.20 $ 2,078.00 

5 1,293.50 209.00 $ 1,502.50 5 2,388.50 209.00 $ 2,597.50 

6 1,552.20 250.80 $ 1,803.00 6 2,866.20 250.80 $ 3,117.00 

7 1,810.90 292.60 $ 2,103.50 7 3,343.90 292.60 $ 3,636.50 

8 2,069.60 334.40 $ 2,404.00 8 3,821.60 334.40 $ 4,156.00 

9 2,328.30 376.20 $ 2,704.50 9 4,299.30 376.20 $ 4,675.50 

10 2,587.00 418.00 $ 3,005.00 10 4,777.00 418.00 $ 5,195.00 

11 2,845.70 459.80 $ 3,305.50 11 5,254.70 459.80 $ 5,714.50 

12 3,104.40 501.60 $ 3,606.00 12 5,732.40 501.60 $ 6,234.00 

13 3,363.10 543.40 $ 3,906.50 13 6,210.10 543.40 $ 6,753.50 

14 3,621.80 585.20 $ 4,207.00 14 6,687.80 585.20 $ 7,273.00 

15 3,880.50 627.00 $ 4,507.50 15 7,165.50 627.00 $ 7,792.50 

16 4,139.20 668.80 $ 4,808.00 16 7,643.20 668.80 $ 8,312.00 

17 4,397.90 710.60 $ 5,108.50 17 8,120.90 710.60 $ 8,831.50 

18 4,656.60 752.40 $ 5,409.00 18 8,598.60 752.40 $ 9,351.00 

Each Additional Hr $ 258.70 $ 41.80 $ 300.50 Each Additional Hr $ 477.70 $ 41.80 $ 519.50 

30 7,761.00 1,254.00 $ 9,015.00 30 14,331.00 1,254.00 $ 15,585.00 

GRADUATE 

----------------------------------- Missouri Resident --------------------------------- ----------------------------------- Non-Resident ---------------------------------

Hours Tuition General Total* Hours Tuition General Total* 

1 $ 344.70 $ 41.80 $ 386.50 1 $ 621.45 $ 41.80 $ 663.25 

2 689.40 83.60 $ 773.00 2 1,242.90 83.60 $ 1,326.50 

3 1,034.10 125.40 $ 1,159.50 3 1,864.35 125.40 $ 1,989.75 

4 1,378.80 167.20 $ 1,546.00 4 2,485.80 167.20 $ 2,653.00 

5 1,723.50 209.00 $ 1,932.50 5 3,107.25 209.00 $ 3,316.25 

6 2,068.20 250.80 $ 2,319.00 6 3,728.70 250.80 $ 3,979.50 

7 2,412.90 292.60 $ 2,705.50 7 4,350.15 292.60 $ 4,642.75 

8 2,757.60 334.40 $ 3,092.00 8 4,971.60 334.40 $ 5,306.00 

9 3,102.30 376.20 $ 3,478.50 9 5,593.05 376.20 $ 5,969.25 

Each Additional Hr $ 344.70 $ 41.80 $ 386.50 Each Additional Hr $ 621.45 $ 41.80 $ 663.25 

18 6,204.60 752.40 $ 6,957.00 18 11,186.10 752.40 $ 11,938.50 

DOCTORAL (Ed. D)^ 

Per Credit Hour  $ 513.20 $ - $ 513.20 $ 513.20 $ - $ 513.20 

^Does not include Recreation Facility Fees or Prepaid Health Fees 

*COURSE & PROGRAM SPECIFIC FEES (PER CREDIT HOUR) SPECIAL TUITION & FEE RATES (Per Credit Hour) 

*Special Course Fees & Program Fees Varies South Campuses - Lower Level (000-299) $ 196.00 

(See Website) www.semo.edu/sfs/fee-schedule Online ONLY Degree Seeking MO Resident rate 

High School $ 95.00 

Faculty/Staff UG (up to 6 hours) $ 51.74 

Faculty/Staff GR (up to 6 hours) $ 137.88 

OTHER COMMON FEES (NOT ALL-INCLUSIVE) 

Textbook Rental, per course ($35 + tax) $ 36.49 Undergraduate Admissions Application $ -

Installment Payment Plan (IPP) $ 30.00 International Admissions Application $ 60.00 

Late Payment Fee (Active Students) $ 40.00 Graduate Admissions Application $ -

Returned Check/ACH (per item returned) $ 20.00 Transcript (per transcript) $ 15.00 

New Student Enrollment Fee $ 150.00 Parking Decal -Preferred Res/Com $ 190.00 

Enrollment Fee (New Transfer Students) $ 100.00 (per year) -Perimeter Res/Com $ 140.00 

Enrollment Fee (New International Stus) $ 200.00 -Carpool $ 255.00 

-Evening $ 75.00 

-Motorcycle/Scooter $ 75.00 

Tuition and General Fees are required costs per credit hour and assessed for all courses to cover educational and other expenses not funded by the 

State of Missouri as recommended by Student Government and approved by the Board of Governors. 

Updated: 6/15/2022 All Fees are subject to change by the Board of Governors without prior written notice. 


